STATE OF NEW MEXICO CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES RESOLUTION 2018 – 134

(BAR #10) ANNUAL BUDGET AMENDMENT #22 (5th FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2018)

WHEREAS,	the Governing Board in and for the City of Rio Communities, State of New Mexico has developed a budget for fiscal year 2018, and
WHEREAS,	said budget was developed upon need and through cooperation with all user departments, elected officials and other department supervisors, and
WHEREAS,	the official meetings for the review of said documents were duly advertised in compliance with the State Open Meetings Act, and
NOW THERE	FORE. BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the City of Rio Communities. State of

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the City of Rio Communities, State of New Mexico hereby approves a revenue transfer of \$81,140.59 from the 20900 Fire Protection Fund to the 29900 Other Special Revenue Fund; upon resolution such revenues will be secured and committed to the respective fund.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 26^{th} DAY OF JUNE 2018 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF RIO COMMUNITIES, NEW MEXICO.

City of Rio Communities Governing Body

	Mark Gwinn, Mayor
Margaret (Peggy) Gutjahr, Councilor Mayor Pro-tem	Bill Brown, Councilor
Joshua Ramsell, Councilor	Arturo Sais, Councilor
ATTEST:	
Elizabeth (Lisa) Adair, Municipal Clerk	